

PS&E JOB NO : 18C532 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009384 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5846
 HWY : SR 005,512
 TITLE : I-5
 PLUM ST TO S TACOMA WAY
 PAVING
 18C532
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(893)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			76.92 %		30.00 %				30.77 %
			130,000.00	230,000.00	100,000.00	169,000.00	39,000.00	170,000.00	40,000.00		
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM										
		L.S.			566.67 %		522.22 %				437.78 %
			4,500.00	30,000.00	25,500.00	28,000.00	23,500.00	24,200.00	19,700.00		
3	TEMPORARY BRIDGE INLET PLUG										
		L.S.			-40.00 %		30.00 %				20.00 %
			5,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,000.00		
GRADING											
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	377.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	85.0000	112.50 %	100.0000	150.00 %	71.6000	79.00 %		
			15,080.00	32,045.00	16,965.00	37,700.00	22,620.00	26,993.20	11,913.20		
STRUCTURE											
5	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION LONGITUDINAL JOINT RCS										
	351.0000	L.F.	200.0000	75.0000	-62.50 %	110.0000	-45.00 %	94.0000	-53.00 %		
			70,200.00	26,325.00	-43,875.00	38,610.00	-31,590.00	32,994.00	-37,206.00		
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR APPR SLAB RCS & HEADER										
	177.0000	L.F.	400.0000	450.0000	12.50 %	690.0000	72.50 %	560.0000	40.00 %		
			70,800.00	79,650.00	8,850.00	122,130.00	51,330.00	99,120.00	28,320.00		
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REMV EXIST-REPL HDR & RCS										
	70.0000	L.F.	600.0000	450.0000	-25.00 %	850.0000	41.67 %	560.0000	-6.67 %		
			42,000.00	31,500.00	-10,500.00	59,500.00	17,500.00	39,200.00	-2,800.00		
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/332 SB PIER 4 BR APPR SLAB										
	79.0000	S.F.	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	180.0000	-10.00 %	384.0000	92.00 %		
			15,800.00	11,850.00	-3,950.00	14,220.00	-1,580.00	30,336.00	14,536.00		
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 512/17										
	20.0000	S.F.	250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	384.0000	53.60 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	7,680.00	2,680.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18C532 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009384 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5846
 HWY : SR 005,512
 TITLE : I-5
 PLUM ST TO S TACOMA WAY
 PAVING
 18C532
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(893)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE										
10	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 512/17 491.0000	S.Y.	27.0000 13,257.00	28.0000 13,748.00	3.70 % 491.00	33.0000 16,203.00	22.22 % 2,946.00	43.5000 21,358.50	61.11 % 8,101.50	
11	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 150.0000	S.Y.	1,000.0000 150,000.00	625.0000 93,750.00	-37.50 % -56,250.00	850.0000 127,500.00	-15.00 % -22,500.00	1,200.0000 180,000.00	20.00 % 30,000.00	
12	BRIDGE DECK RUT REPAIR 270.0000	S.F.	22.0000 5,940.00	100.0000 27,000.00	354.55 % 21,060.00	150.0000 40,500.00	581.82 % 34,560.00	155.0000 41,850.00	604.55 % 35,910.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
13	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 512/17 491.0000	S.Y.	33.0000 16,203.00	15.0000 7,365.00	-54.55 % -8,838.00	60.0000 29,460.00	81.82 % 13,257.00	78.0000 38,298.00	136.36 % 22,095.00	
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 66330.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 165,825.00	2.6500 175,774.50	6.00 % 9,949.50	4.0000 265,320.00	60.00 % 99,495.00	3.6000 238,788.00	44.00 % 72,963.00	
15	PAVEMENT RECESS FILLING 1050.0000	L.F.	5.0000 5,250.00	8.0000 8,400.00	60.00 % 3,150.00	7.0000 7,350.00	40.00 % 2,100.00	7.1700 7,528.50	43.40 % 2,278.50	
16	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22 222.0000	TON	200.0000 44,400.00	225.0000 49,950.00	12.50 % 5,550.00	240.0000 53,280.00	20.00 % 8,880.00	320.0000 71,040.00	60.00 % 26,640.00	
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58V-22 6420.0000	TON	110.0000 706,200.00	110.5000 709,410.00	0.45 % 3,210.00	105.0000 674,100.00	-4.55 % -32,100.00	95.0000 609,900.00	-13.64 % -96,300.00	
18	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58V-22 460.0000	TON	135.0000 62,100.00	185.0000 85,100.00	37.04 % 23,000.00	240.0000 110,400.00	77.78 % 48,300.00	160.0000 73,600.00	18.52 % 11,500.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,420.00	24,420.00		24,420.00		24,420.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18C532 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009384 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5846
 HWY : SR 005,512
 TITLE : I-5
 PLUM ST TO S TACOMA WAY
 PAVING
 18C532
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(893)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			TUCCI & SONS, INC.			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
	3200 113TH AVE SW			4224 WALLER RD E			11125 DURGIN RD SE	
	OLYMPIA WA 985129160			TACOMA WA 984431099			OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800			LACEY WA 985093004	
							CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			15,400.00	15,400.00		15,400.00	15,400.00		
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,160.00	1,160.00		1,160.00	1,160.00		
22	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	594.0000	L.F.	22.0000	25.0000	13.64 %	30.0000	36.36 %	39.0000	77.27 %
			13,068.00	14,850.00	1,782.00	17,820.00	4,752.00	23,166.00	10,098.00
23	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00	-7.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
24	INLET PROTECTION								
	59.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	99.0000	-1.00 %
			5,900.00	8,850.00	2,950.00	5,900.00	0.00	5,841.00	-59.00
25	STREET CLEANING								
	10.0000	HR	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	186.0000	-7.00 %
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,860.00	-140.00
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,750.00	2,750.00		2,750.00	2,750.00		
27	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE								
	250.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	12.4000	24.00 %
			2,500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	2,500.00	0.00	3,100.00	600.00
TRAFFIC									
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	50.0000	L.F.	50.0000	140.0000	180.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	96.0000	92.00 %
			2,500.00	7,000.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	4,800.00	2,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18C532 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009384 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5846
 HWY : SR 005,512
 TITLE : I-5
 PLUM ST TO S TACOMA WAY
 PAVING
 18C532
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(893)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	TEMPORARY BARRIER 1000.0000	L.F.	14.0000 14,000.00	35.0000 35,000.00	150.00 % 21,000.00	38.0000 38,000.00	171.43 % 24,000.00	39.0000 39,000.00	178.57 % 25,000.00	
30	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 50.0000	L.F.	75.0000 3,750.00	30.0000 1,500.00	-60.00 % -2,250.00	35.0000 1,750.00	-53.33 % -2,000.00	33.5000 1,675.00	-55.33 % -2,075.00	
31	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 9,000.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	11.11 % 1,000.00	5,500.0000 11,000.00	22.22 % 2,000.00	5,600.0000 11,200.00	24.44 % 2,200.00	
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 48.0000	EACH	60.0000 2,880.00	70.0000 3,360.00	16.67 % 480.00	65.0000 3,120.00	8.33 % 240.00	65.5000 3,144.00	9.17 % 264.00	
33	BARRIER DELINEATOR 50.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,000.00	14.0000 700.00	-30.00 % -300.00	20.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	17.0000 850.00	-15.00 % -150.00	
34	PAINT LINE 9320.0000	L.F.	0.3000 2,796.00	0.5000 4,660.00	66.67 % 1,864.00	0.5000 4,660.00	66.67 % 1,864.00	0.5000 4,660.00	66.67 % 1,864.00	
35	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 56290.0000	L.F.	0.7500 42,217.50	0.9000 50,661.00	20.00 % 8,443.50	1.0000 56,290.00	33.33 % 14,072.50	0.9300 52,349.70	24.00 % 10,132.20	
36	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 1840.0000	L.F.	5.0000 9,200.00	9.0000 16,560.00	80.00 % 7,360.00	9.0000 16,560.00	80.00 % 7,360.00	9.3000 17,112.00	86.00 % 7,912.00	
37	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 3660.0000	L.F.	5.0000 18,300.00	4.5000 16,470.00	-10.00 % -1,830.00	4.5000 16,470.00	-10.00 % -1,830.00	4.6500 17,019.00	-7.00 % -1,281.00	
38	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1040.0000	L.F.	4.0000 4,160.00	4.5000 4,680.00	12.50 % 520.00	4.5000 4,680.00	12.50 % 520.00	4.6500 4,836.00	16.25 % 676.00	
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,500.00	420.0000 4,200.00	68.00 % 1,700.00	420.0000 4,200.00	68.00 % 1,700.00	430.0000 4,300.00	72.00 % 1,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18C532 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009384 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5846
 HWY : SR 005,512
 TITLE : I-5
 PLUM ST TO S TACOMA WAY
 PAVING
 18C532
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(893)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	20.0000	EACH	100.0000	140.0000	40.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	124.0000	24.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,800.00	800.00	2,400.00	400.00	2,480.00	480.00	
41	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	13.0000	EACH	65.0000	70.0000	7.69 %	60.0000	-7.69 %	62.0000	-4.62 %	
			845.00	910.00	65.00	780.00	-65.00	806.00	-39.00	
42	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	25.0000	EACH	60.0000	70.0000	16.67 %	60.0000	0.00 %	62.0000	3.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,750.00	250.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,550.00	50.00	
43	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	400.0000	60.00 %	360.0000	44.00 %	372.0000	48.80 %	
			500.00	800.00	300.00	720.00	220.00	744.00	244.00	
44	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	400.0000	60.00 %	360.0000	44.00 %	372.0000	48.80 %	
			500.00	800.00	300.00	720.00	220.00	744.00	244.00	
45	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	0.2000	MI.	25,000.0000	35,000.0000	40.00 %	30,000.0000	20.00 %	31,000.0000	24.00 %	
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,200.00	1,200.00	
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.1500	HUND	2,000.0000	4,000.0000	100.00 %	3,600.0000	80.00 %	3,700.0000	85.00 %	
			300.00	600.00	300.00	540.00	240.00	555.00	255.00	
47	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	7.4000	HUND	1,500.0000	1,900.0000	26.67 %	1,700.0000	13.33 %	1,675.0000	11.67 %	
			11,100.00	14,060.00	2,960.00	12,580.00	1,480.00	12,395.00	1,295.00	
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	71580.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1700	-32.00 %	0.2000	-20.00 %	0.2800	12.00 %	
			17,895.00	12,168.60	-5,726.40	14,316.00	-3,579.00	20,042.40	2,147.40	
49	TEMPORARY REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
	8400.0000	L.F.	1.7700	4.0000	125.99 %	4.0000	125.99 %	3.7200	110.17 %	
			14,868.00	33,600.00	18,732.00	33,600.00	18,732.00	31,248.00	16,380.00	
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			84.83 %		116.45 %		301.98 %	
			161,700.00	298,875.00	137,175.00	350,000.00	188,300.00	650,000.00	488,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18C532 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009384 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5846
 HWY : SR 005,512
 TITLE : I-5
 PLUM ST TO S TACOMA WAY
 PAVING
 18C532
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(893)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11125 DURGIN RD SE OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525 LACEY WA 985093004 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
51	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN 272.0000	HR	18.0000 4,896.00	20.0000 5,440.00	11.11 % 544.00	40.0000 10,880.00	122.22 % 5,984.00	19.0000 5,168.00	5.56 % 272.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
52	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 8.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 3,200.00	200.0000 1,600.00	-50.00 % -1,600.00	200.0000 1,600.00	-50.00 % -1,600.00	620.0000 4,960.00	55.00 % 1,760.00	
53	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			16.67 %		-50.00 %		76.67 %	
54	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	700.0000 1,400.00	16.67 % 200.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	150.00 % 1,800.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00	
55	FORCE ACCOUNT BRIDGE NO. 5/402E CONC. PAVEMENT SEAT EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
58	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-7.00	-7.00	0.00 %	-7.00	0.00 %	-7.00	0.00 %	
59	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-7.00	-7.00	0.00 %	-7.00	0.00 %	-7.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/25/2019

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:52

PS&E JOB NO : 18C532 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009384 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5846
 HWY : SR 005,512
 TITLE : I-5
 PLUM ST TO S TACOMA WAY
 PAVING
 18C532
 PROJECT : NHPP-0053(893)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3200 113TH AVE SW 4224 WALLER RD E 11125 DURGIN RD SE
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 TACOMA WA 984431099 OLYMPIA, WA 98513-9525
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 LACEY WA 985093004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
60	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			50.00 %			-70.00 %		-38.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	300.00	-700.00	620.00	-380.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,944,544.50</u>	<u>\$2,241,876.10</u>	15.29%	<u>\$2,490,373.00</u>	28.07%	<u>\$2,709,325.30</u>	39.33%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,944,544.50</u>	<u>\$2,241,876.10</u>	15.29%	<u>\$2,490,373.00</u>	28.07%	<u>\$2,709,325.30</u>	39.33%	